
The measure of success when collecting and treating wastewater is when no one so much as won‐

ders how it is done.  It takes a complex network of infrastructure to make this operation seamless.  

In addition to building and operating large water treatment and reclamation facilities, the City of 

Peoria ensures that infrastructure is in place from an individual residence or commercial establish‐

ment, along roadway alignments, to the treatment facility.  Facilities within Peoria also can reuse a 

portion of flows, providing a new, non‐potable water resource opportunity. 

Wastewater infrastructure is funded primarily through operating revenues from rate payers, as 

well as revenue bonds and development impact fees.  The 10‐year program includes funding for a 

new reclaimed water line on 83rd Avenue, a new sewer line along Lake Pleasant Parkway, and in‐

spection and rehabilitation of trunk sewer lines throughout the city. 

Wastewater 

FY2012-2021 Capital Improvement Program 
Wastewater 

$8,720,323

$2,831,729

$5,070,255

$2,624,211
$4,350,669
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Wastewater

Project Name FY 2015 FY 2016FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 TotalFY 17-21Pg#

Summary by Project

$0 $0$92,000 $0 $0 $92,000$081st Ave,  Reclaimed Waterline, North of 
Olive Ave

182

$0 $0$450,000 $0 $0 $450,000$083rd Av Reclaimed Water Line 183

$0 $0$0 $0 $1,216,967 $1,216,967$085th Avenue Reclaimed Waterline-Mnt 
View to Grand

184

$200,000 $2,800,000$0 $0 $0 $3,000,000$0Agua Fria Lift Station; Water Campus Land 
Purchase

185

$0 $0$0 $376,778 $0 $376,778$0Beardsley Diversion Structure 186

$450,000 $600,000$0 $0 $670,000 $19,250,000$17,530,000Beardsley Plant Equipment Upgrade and 
Expansion

187

$0 $0$0 $0 $0 $2,840,164$2,840,164Beardsley WRF 8" WAS Forcemain 
Rehabilitation

188

$0 $0$123,750 $0 $0 $123,750$0Butler Air Isolation Valves for Membrane 
System

189

$0 $0$168,300 $0 $0 $168,300$0Butler Drive Water Reclamation Facility 190

$250,000 $0$0 $0 $0 $3,750,000$3,500,000Butler Drive WRF Expansion to 13 MGD 191

$500,000 $500,000$0 $0 $500,000 $3,500,000$2,000,000Butler Drive WRF Membrane Replacement 192

$0 $0$0 $0 $0 $2,340,566$2,340,566Butler Recharge Well 193

$0 $0$0 $207,536 $1,261,635 $1,469,171$0Butler Reclaimed Water System Expansion 
Phase II

194

$0 $0$0 $0 $0 $2,205,972$2,205,972Jomax Plant Modular Rehabilitation & 
Expansion

195

$0 $0$5,199,250 $0 $0 $5,199,250$0Lake Plsnt Pkwy 21/18-inch Sewer; 
Dynamite-L303

196

$100,000 $0$198,000 $200,000 $0 $798,000$300,000Lift Station Reconditioning 197

$200,000 $225,000$123,750 $150,000 $175,000 $2,623,750$1,750,000Manhole Rehabilitation 198

$100,000 $100,000$380,386 $100,000 $100,000 $1,280,386$500,000Miscellaneous Local Wastewater Line 
Improvements

199

$0 $0$1,982,496 $1,200,000 $500,000 $3,682,496$0Trunk Sewer Rehabilitation 200

$824,211 $125,669$2,391 $597,415 $646,653 $2,280,169$83,830West Agua Fria Wastewater Lines 201

$2,624,211 $4,350,669$8,720,323 $2,831,729 $5,070,255 $56,647,719Total - Wastewater $33,050,532

FY2012-2021 Capital Improvement Program 
Wastewater 
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Wastewater

Fund Number and Name FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2016FY 2012 FY 17-21 Total

Summary by Funding Source

FY 2015

$2,151,451 $1,025,0002050 - Water $11,393,528$324,690 $249,846 $7,342,541$300,000

$0 $02161 - Water Expansion $3,284,904$0 $0 $3,284,904$0

$2,272,151 $1,275,6692400 - Wastewater $27,729,494$5,244,583 $1,984,468 $15,452,623$1,500,000

$646,653 $2,050,0002510 - Wastewater Expansion $14,239,793$3,151,050 $597,415 $6,970,464$824,211

$2,831,729 $56,647,719$8,720,323 $33,050,532$5,070,255 $2,624,211 $4,350,669Total - Wastewater

FY2012-2021 Capital Improvement Program 
Wastewater 
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